
2
1

2

1

USB / MIDI

FOOT SW

RX Chn 
TX Chnl 

..........
..........

Zoom G9.2tt
RX / TX 1-16  
MIDI In / Out

B1
8

B2
9

B3
A

B4
B

B5
C

B6
D

B7
E

B8
F

A1
0

A2
1

A3
2

A4
3

A5
4

A6
5

A7
6

A8
7

B9
HEX

A9
DECIMAL

S9

C3C1 C2

H1 H2

S4 S5 S6 S7 S8S1 S2 S3

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9

DYNAMIC
MAPPING DATA OUTUSB HEX

V-LINK

DYNAMIC
MAPPING

VALUE
MIDI

V1

V3

V4USER

V2

CHANNEL

PROGRAM

CONTROL
MAP

CHANGE

PANIC SNAPSHOT STANDARD
ENTER CANCELBACK

EDIT PRM MUTE OCTAVE

DATA CHK SUM

L1

AFTERTOUCH

L2 L3 L4

LOWER UPPER
DUAL
SPLIT

MIDI KEYBOARD CONTROLLER PCR-300

EDIROL
by

POW
ER SW

DC IN
USB

MERGE
ON

OFF
IN

OUT
MIDI

PEDAL
HOLD  P1

EXPRESS  P2

EXPRESSION PEDAL A EXPRESSION PEDAL B

VALUEPARAMETER

MIDI FOOT CONTROLLER
1010

DIRECT SELECT
NOTE

0

PROG CHG 1
SWITCH 1

2
PROG CHG 1
SWITCH 1

3
PROG CHG 3

5
PROG CHG 5

4
PROG CHG 4

DOWN
ESCAPE

SWITCH 2

9
EXP B

RUNNING ST

8
EXP A

MERGE

7
CNT 2

SYSEX RECV

6
CNT 1

SYSEX SEND

UP
SWITCH 1

ENTER

PRESET CONFIGURATION GLOBAL CONFIGURATION

SWITCH 1 SWITCH 2 SELECT VALUE 2VALUE 1NUMBER DIRECT
SELECT

MIDI
CHAN.

MIDI
FUNCTION

CONFIG.

Behringer

FCB1010
TX/RX 1-16
MIDI In/Out (Merge)

LAPTOP / WIN10
IN A: .................................

OUT A: .............................
IN B: .................................

OUT B: .............................

USB / MIDI

GUITAR IN

IN: .................................
OUT: .............................

Zoom RT 223
Drums / Bass
RX 1-16  MIDI In only

MIDI Guitar v2.0
MIDI Bass v1.5
Bome MIDI Translator

Casio WK-7500
RX / TX 1-16 
USB MIDI I/O only

U220 1 RX Chnl: .......

Roland U-220
TX/RX 1-16
MIDI In/Out/Thru

FOOT SW

GUITAR > USB
Behringer ASIO Driver

FOOT SW

HOLDHOLD

Start
/ Stop
Start
/ Stop

Unit 1 
Chnl 

Unit 2 RX 
Chnl 

RX 
........

........

U220 2 RX Chnl: .......

Roland Edirol

PCR 300
TX/RX 1-16
MIDI In/Out (Merge)

FOOT SWFOOT SW

Hold /
Sustain
Hold /

Sustain
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